11-27-17 — Yager to BOT — Suggest Follow Washington Twp. Monthly Reports — Police and Fire

Robert Yaﬁer

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:

Subject:

Robert Yager <yagerra@comcast.net>

Monday, November 27, 2017 8:14 PM

Frank Ferriolo (fferriolo@oaklandtownship.org); Jeanne Langlois
(jlanglois@oaklandtownship.org); John Giannangeli
(igiannangeli@oaklandtownship.org); Karen Reilly (kreilly@oaklandtownship.org);
'Imangiapane@oaklandtownship.org’; Michael Bailey (dmbailey@comcast.net); Robin
Buxar (rbuxar@oaklandtownship.org)

Dale Stuart (dstuart@oaklandtownship.org); Paul Strelchuk
(pstrelchuk@oaklandtownship.org); Lou Danek (Idanek@oaklandtownship.org)

BOT Email 2017-003 - Suggest we follow lead of Washington Twp. Monthly report from
Fire and Police

BOT Email 2017-003 — Suggest we follow lead of Washington Twp. Monthly report from Fire and Police

At the link far below to the Washington Twp. BOT meeting packet for 4/5/2017 can be seen extensive date-filled
performance reports from their Fire and Police.

As a resident of Oakland Township, about 45 % of my township tax dollars go fund these two vital services. Id like to
see monthly performance data like Washington provide to their residents. Response times would be a good place to
start. Washington Twp. seems to be in compliance.

® ol

Bob Yager
11/26/2017
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https://washingtontwpmi.documents-on-demand.com/Document/b3dc5422-2d19-e711-80be-

001fbc00ed85/Board%20Packet%20April%2005,%202017.pdf




